
  

Coatings 2020, 10, x; doi: FOR PEER REVIEW www.mdpi.com/journal/coatings 

Article 

Novel Synthesis of Core-Shell Biomaterials from 
Polymeric Filaments with a Bioceramic Coating for 
Biomedical Applications 

Catalina-Andreea Dascalu 1, Florin Miculescu 1,*, Aura-Catalina Mocanu 1, Andreea Elena 

Constantinescu 1, Tudor Mihai Butte 1, Andreea Madalina Pandele 2,3, Robert-Catalin Ciocoiu 1, 

Stefan Ioan Voicu 2, Lucian Toma Ciocan 4 

1 Department of Metallic Materials Science, Physical Metallurgy, University Politehnica of Bucharest, 060042 

Bucharest, Romania; catalina.dascalu@hotmail.com (C.A.D.); f_miculescu@yahoo.com (F.M); 

mcn_aura@hotmail.com (A.C.M.); andreeaelena01c@gmail.com (A.E.C.); butte.tudor@yahoo.com (T.M.B.) 
2 Department of Analytical Chemistry and Environmental Engineering, University Politehnica of Bucharest, 

011061 Bucharest, Romania; pandele.m.a@gmail.com (A.M.P.); svoicu@gmail.com (S.I.V.) 
3 Advanced Polymer Materials Group, University Politehnica of Bucharest, 011061 Bucharest, Romania 
4 Prosthetics Technology and Dental Materials Department, University of Medicine and Pharmacy, 020022 

Bucharest, Romania; tciocan@yahoo.com 

* Correspondence: f_miculescu@yahoo.com; Tel.: +40-21-3169563 

Received: 12 February 2020; Accepted: 15 March 2020; Published: date 

 

Figure S1. Schematic representation for the adapted preparation method of the pull-out test 

samples. 
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Figure S2. Schematic representation of the filament travel route inside of an 3D printer. 

 

Figure S3. Form factor variation at 195 °C temperature at higher magnifications. 
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Figure S4. Form factor variation at 205 °C temperature at higher magnifications. 

 

Figure S5. Form factor variation at 215 °C temperature at higher magnifications. 
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